
2020-2021 Bowling Green State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-8   Conf: 14-4   Home: 10-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Fleming, Lexi 27-27 890 33.0 141-332 .425 57-162 .352 89-111 .802 36 93 129 4.8 62 1 68 42 4 67 428 15.9
35 Hempfling, Kadie 29-29 841 29.0 140-348 .402 43-142 .303 36-54 .667 37 133 170 5.9 100 6 88 83 8 49 359 12.4
05 Brett, Elissa 27-27 874 32.4 111-284 .391 34-98 .347 67-92 .728 55 126 181 6.7 79 2 48 55 2 31 323 12.0
12 Hampton, Nyla 24-22 754 31.4 89-186 .478 19-45 .422 26-37 .703 17 29 46 1.9 56 2 67 49 13 56 223 9.3
04 Parker, Madisen 29-2 645 22.2 66-162 .407 58-129 .450 25-28 .893 6 59 65 2.2 24 0 20 11 1 11 215 7.4
55 Perry, Angela 27-6 368 13.6 73-152 .480 1-6 .167 49-59 .831 20 32 52 1.9 31 0 7 12 8 13 196 7.3
40 Glowniak, Clare 24-2 225 9.4 51-93 .548 0-0 .000 20-31 .645 11 24 35 1.5 42 0 13 27 8 4 122 5.1
24 Lewis, Kenzie 29-29 815 28.1 42-83 .506 3-11 .273 54-84 .643 50 128 178 6.1 94 3 89 73 17 58 141 4.9
02 Trice, Olivia 27-1 239 8.9 26-76 .342 17-51 .333 9-13 .692 3 29 32 1.2 21 0 19 11 3 6 78 2.9
10 Spielman, Macy 13-0 77 5.9 6-22 .273 1-8 .125 7-8 .875 1 9 10 0.8 5 0 7 7 1 3 20 1.5
22 Dever, Molly 10-0 16 1.6 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 1 7 0.7
03 Dziekan, Sophie 5-0 9 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
13 Hill, Olivia 5-0 12 2.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
11 Hill, Mari 12-0 47 3.9 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 1 2 1 1 6 0.5
00 Clerkley, Jasmine 11-0 38 3.5 1-15 .067 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 0.6 3 0 3 7 0 2 3 0.3
Total 29 5850 201.7 754-1770 .426 234-658 .356 385-522 .738 297 719 1016 35.0 527 14 430 392 66 302 2127 73.34
Opponents 5850 201.7 673-1672 .403 187-619 .302 342-484 .707 337 770 1107 38.2 539 11 367 556 115 194 1875 64.66

Team Statistics BGSU OPP
SCORING 2127 1875
    Points Per Game 73.3 64.7
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 754-1770 673-1672
    Field Goal Pct .426 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 234-658 187-619
    3PT FG Pct .356 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-522 342-484
    FT Pct .738 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 1016 1107
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 430 367
    Assists Per Game 14.8 12.7
TURNOVERS 392 556
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 19.2
    Turnovers Margin 5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 302 194
    Steals Per Game 10.4 6.7
BLOCKS 66 115
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 3,600 487
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-300 11-44
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-51

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bowling Green 527 491 546 546 17 2127
Opponents 410 462 494 492 17 1875

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/20 VALPARAISO W 70-60 300
12/03/20 at Northern Ky. W 63-49 0
12/06/20 MILWAUKEE W 64-62 300

* 12/11/20 EASTERN MICH. W 71-64 300
12/13/20 at Purdue L 73-79 139
12/19/20 at Morehead State W 76-61 200

* 12/22/20 MIAMI (OH) W 71-66 300
* 01/02/21 at Ball St. W 89-55 82
* 01/06/21 at Western Mich. W 73-48 0
* 01/09/21 NORTHERN ILL. L 71-78 300
* 01/13/21 at Buffalo L 74-82 0
* 01/16/21 at Toledo W 69-57 0
* 01/20/21 AKRON W 66-57 300
* 01/23/21 at Miami (OH) W 87-52 0
* 01/27/21 WESTERN MICH. W 77-53 300
* 01/30/21 TOLEDO W 76-59 300
* 02/03/21 at Northern Ill. L 78-79 0
* 02/06/21 OHIO W 69-53 300
* 02/10/21 at Kent St. W 80-79 0
* 02/17/21 CENTRAL MICH. W 76-67 300
* 02/27/21 at Akron W 79-64 66
* 03/03/21 KENT ST. W 82-65 300
* 03/06/21 BUFFALO L 68-69 300

03/10/21 vs Eastern Mich. W 63-47 0
03/12/21 vs Buffalo W 80-67 0
03/13/21 vs Central Mich. L 72-77 0
03/19/21 vs Creighton L 65-72 129
03/20/21 vs Dayton W 77-76 77
03/22/21 vs Drake L 68-78 101

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Bowling Green State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Fleming, Lexi 18-18 601 33.4 98-227 .432 42-109 .385 61-76 .803 26 61 87 4.8 39 0 48 36 2 44 299 16.6
35 Hempfling, Kadie 18-18 507 28.2 89-202 .441 26-85 .306 18-31 .581 26 84 110 6.1 56 3 54 49 3 30 222 12.3
05 Brett, Elissa 16-16 508 31.8 64-153 .418 21-59 .356 40-53 .755 28 79 107 6.7 49 2 34 28 0 19 189 11.8
12 Hampton, Nyla 17-16 529 31.1 57-130 .438 14-36 .389 19-24 .792 14 21 35 2.1 37 1 50 39 6 42 147 8.6
55 Perry, Angela 18-2 251 13.9 60-114 .526 0-3 .000 24-31 .774 13 23 36 2.0 23 0 6 7 7 7 144 8.0
04 Parker, Madisen 18-2 412 22.9 41-101 .406 36-81 .444 22-24 .917 1 37 38 2.1 7 0 14 7 1 7 140 7.8
40 Glowniak, Clare 15-0 121 8.1 34-52 .654 0-0 .000 12-19 .632 5 12 17 1.1 27 0 8 20 5 3 80 5.3
24 Lewis, Kenzie 18-18 476 26.4 21-39 .538 1-6 .167 23-39 .590 20 81 101 5.6 60 2 64 51 12 29 66 3.7
02 Trice, Olivia 16-0 120 7.5 15-41 .366 10-29 .345 4-7 .571 2 18 20 1.3 9 0 11 4 2 2 44 2.8
22 Dever, Molly 7-0 13 1.9 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.7 2 0 0 2 0 0 7 1.0
11 Hill, Mari 7-0 36 5.1 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0.9
03 Dziekan, Sophie 4-0 8 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
10 Spielman, Macy 8-0 32 4.0 2-9 .222 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.5 2 0 4 4 0 2 6 0.8
00 Clerkley, Jasmine 9-0 31 3.4 1-14 .071 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 0.7 1 0 3 6 0 2 3 0.3
13 Hill, Olivia 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 489-1095 .447 151-416 .363 227-309 .735 175 455 630 35.0 315 8 297 259 39 187 1356 75.33
Opponents 3650 202.8 422-1047 .403 116-398 .291 187-276 .678 208 466 674 37.4 328 8 220 357 59 123 1147 63.72

Team Statistics BGSU OPP
SCORING 1356 1147
    Points Per Game 75.3 63.7
    Scoring Margin 11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1095 422-1047
    Field Goal Pct .447 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 151-416 116-398
    3PT FG Pct .363 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-309 187-276
    FT Pct .735 .678
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 10.4
REBOUNDS 630 674
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 297 220
    Assists Per Game 16.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 259 357
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 19.8
    Turnovers Margin 5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 187 123
    Steals Per Game 10.4 6.8
BLOCKS 39 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,000 148
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-300 8-19
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bowling Green 337 309 342 351 17 1356
Opponents 231 285 309 305 17 1147

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/11/20 EASTERN MICH. W 71-64 300
12/22/20 MIAMI (OH) W 71-66 300
01/02/21 at  Ball St. W 89-55 82
01/06/21 at  Western Mich. W 73-48 0
01/09/21 NORTHERN ILL. L 71-78 300
01/13/21 at  Buffalo L 74-82 0
01/16/21 at  Toledo W 69-57 0
01/20/21 AKRON W 66-57 300
01/23/21 at  Miami (OH) W 87-52 0
01/27/21 WESTERN MICH. W 77-53 300
01/30/21 TOLEDO W 76-59 300
02/03/21 at  Northern Ill. L 78-79 0
02/06/21 OHIO W 69-53 300
02/10/21 at  Kent St. W 80-79 0
02/17/21 CENTRAL MICH. W 76-67 300
02/27/21 at  Akron W 79-64 66
03/03/21 KENT ST. W 82-65 300
03/06/21 BUFFALO L 68-69 300


